MOTOR STARTING & SAFETY

Product change notification
Pushbutton upgrade

PCN Details

PCN Document No. 2TFC500014C0001 Date of PCN: 2024-02-02

PCN issued by: Pavlo Tkachenko PCN valid as of: 2024-02-02

Product Manager: Raymond-JianCong Huang  Obsolescence Date:

R&D Manager: Doree-MingShi Fan Change Date: 2024 Q1 (estima-
tion)

Products impacted: MP1, MP2, MP3, MP4, CP1, CP2, CP3, CP4

Impact on Form/Fit/Function: [X]Form [ ]Fit[X]Fctn Impact on reliabil- [1Y [XIN

ity:

Dear Valued Customer,

The purpose of this communication is to inform you of an upcoming change to the following product.
This change is part of our effort and commitment to continuous improvement of our products and our
processes.

Description of Change

The structure on MP1, MP2, MP3, MP4, MP9, CP1, CP2, CP3, CP4, CP9 pushbuttons will change due to the
improvement of the production process.

1. Accessories of caps and text caps will not be available on new revision.

Product ID Product Type Product Name
1SFA616901R9032 KTC1-9032 Text Cap
1SFA616901R9031 KTC1-9031 Text Cap
1SFA616901R9036 KTC1-9036 Text Cap
1SFA616901R9033 KTC1-9033 Text Cap
1SFA616908R1042 KTC8-1042 Text Cap
1SFA616920R8118 KA1-8118 Lens
1SFA616920R8115 KA1-8115 Lens
1SFA616920R8114 KA1l-8114 Lens
1SFA616920R8113 KA1-8113 Lens
1SFA616920R8112 KA1-8112 Lens
1SFA616920R8111 KA1-8111 Lens
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1SFA616920R8108
1SFA616920R8105
1SFA616920R8104
1SFA616920R8103
1SFA616920R8102
1SFA616920R8101
1SFA616920R8098
1SFA616920R8097
1SFA616920R8096
1SFA616920R8095
1SFA616920R8094
1SFA616920R8093
1SFA616920R8092
1SFA616920R8091
1SFA616920R8086
1SFA616920R8085
1SFA616920R8084
1SFA616920R8083
1SFA616920R8082
1SFA616920R8081
1SFA616908R9026
1SFA616908R9018
1SFA616908R9016
1SFA616908R9005
1SFA616908R9004
1SFA616908R9003
1SFA616908R9002
1SFA616908R1041
1SFA616908R1040
1SFA616906R9002
1SFA616906R1049
1SFA616906R1048
1SFA616906R1046
1SFA616906R1045
1SFA616906R1043
1SFA616906R1042
1SFA616906R1039
1SFA616905R9004
1SFA616905R1047
1SFA616904R9004
1SFA616904R1047
1SFA616902R9005
1SFA616902R9002

KA1-8108
KA1-8105
KA1-8104
KA1-8103
KA1-8102
KA1-8101
KA1-8098
KA1-8097
KA1-8096
KA1-8095
KA1-8094
KA1-8093
KA1-8092
KA1-8091
KA1-8086
KA1-8085
KA1-8084
KA1-8083
KA1-8082
KA1-8081
KTC8-9026
KTC8-9018
KTC8-9016
KTC8-9005
KTC8-9004
KTC8-9003
KTC8-9002
KTC8-1041
KTC8-1040
KTC6-9002
KTC6-1049
KTC6-1048
KTC6-1046
KTC6-1045
KTC6-1043
KTC6-1042
KTC6-1039
KTC5-9004
KTC5-1047
KTC4-9004
KTC4-1047
KTC2-9005
KTC2-9002

Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Lens
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
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1SFA616902R9000
1SFA616902R1031
1SFA616902R1025
1SFA616901R9060
1SFA616901R9028
1SFA616901R9020
1SFA616901R9016
1SFA616901R9009
1SFA616901R9006
1SFA616901R9005
1SFA616901R9004
1SFA616901R9003
1SFA616901R9002
1SFA616901R9000
1SFA616901R6020
1SFA616901R6019
1SFA616901R2030
1SFA616901R1042
1SFA616901R1039
1SFA616901R1031
1SFA616901R1025
1SFA616901R1020
1SFA616901R1019
1SFA616902L.9000
1SFA616901L9000

KTC2-9000
KTC2-1031
KTC2-1025
KTC1-9060
KTC1-9028
KTC1-9020
KTC1-9016
KTC1-9009
KTC1-9006
KTC1-9005
KTC1-9004
KTC1-9003
KTC1-9002
KTC1-9000
KTC1-6020
KTC1-6019
KTC1-2030
KTC1-1042
KTC1-1039
KTC1-1031
KTC1-1025
KTC1-1020
KTC1-1019

KTC2-9000-L
KTC1-9000-L

Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap
Text Cap

2. Multi color modular pushbuttons will not be available on new revision.

Product ID Product Type Product Name
1SFA611100R1009 MP1-10M Pushbutton
1SFA611100R1109 MP1-11M Pushbutton
1SFA611100R3009 MP1-30M Pushbutton
1SFA611100R3109 MP1-31M Pushbutton
1SFA611100R4079 MP1-40M-11 Pushbutton
1SFA611101R3009 MP2-30M Pushbutton
1SFA611101R3109 MP2-31M Pushbutton
1SFA611102R1009 MP3-10M Pushbutton
1SFA611102R1109 MP3-11M Pushbutton
1SFA611102R3009 MP3-30M Pushbutton
1SFA611102R3109 MP3-31M Pushbutton
1SFA611103R3109 MP4-31M Pushbutton
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Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action

Impact of change: Caps can no longer be removed in order to switch color. Change will be visible if cus-
tomer need to change bezel or 30 mm adaptors, but product function & performance will not be af-
fected.

Reason for Change

The change has been implemented to improve the production process.

Product Identification

No product identification. Same look and performance as existing.

Customer acknowledgement

Customers are requested to acknowledge this notification within 10 days of its issue date. Lack of re-
sponse with 30 days of PCN release will constitute an acceptance of the change.

Please contact ABB if you have any issues with this PCN or require additional information.

Customer:
Name: Title: Phone:
Email:

Customer comments:

Customer signature: Date:
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